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INTRODUCTION

The George C. Marshall Space Flight Center (MSFC) Prime Contractor Listing is one of several
marketing tools developed by the MSFC Procurement Office to assist businesses in their pursuit
of procurement opportunities. Prime contractor contract/purchase order awards identified on the
list account for more than 95 percent of MSFC’s fiscal year funding. This information can be
most beneficial to businesses interested in the MSFC prime contractor subcontracting programs
especially to small businesses.

The list contains important marketing data on MSFC’s top small and large prime contractors.
Contractors identified on this list provide work in support of MSFC’s largest procurements.
Knowing whom the prime contractors are and who to contact is extremely important to the
success of all businesses interested in subcontracting opportunities. Information contained on
THE list includes contractor names and addresses, telephone numbers, email addresses, web
page addresses, contract numbers and titles, and point of contacts. By contacting the individuals
identified as point of contacts, businesses can learn more about upcoming MSFC subcontracting
opportunities. Networking will be the key.

As the Federal Government continues to emphasize the importance of outsourcing and contract
consolidation initiatives as a means of fulfilling procurement demands within the Federal
Government, the result will be fewer direct procurement opportunities. These trends will
inevitably force many businesses to develop new marketing strategies placing subcontracting at
the forefront. Maximizing utilization of this list as a marketing tool can enhance a business’s
effectiveness in marketing for these type opportunities at MSFC.

For more information regarding these programs, contact the MSFC Procurement Office today at
(256) 544-0267 or 0254. The list is updated several times each year, and hard copies are made
available upon request. The information is also available electronically on the Internet at:
http://ec.msfc.nasa.gov/msfc/doin_bus.html.
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A.L. SIGNAL RESEARCH, INC.
3411 Triana Blvd.
Huntsville, AL 35805

CONTACT: Ms. Jackie Gorzynski, CD02, Bldg. 4200, Rm. 302

PHONE: (256) 544-4730

EMAIL: jackie.gorzynski@msfc.nasa.gov
WEBSITE: http://www.aisignal.com/
CONTRACT:

NASS8-02047:  Customer and Employee Relations Support
ACCENTURE, INC.

NASA/MSFC IFM Project

Marshall Space Flight Center, AL 35812

CONTACT: Ms. Dawn Reid, Mail Code RS02

PHONE: (256) 961-9718
EMAIL: dawn.m.reid@accenture.com
CONTRACT:

NASS8-01044:  Core Financial Implementation
AEROJET

P. O. Box 13222

Sacramento, CA 95813-6000

CONTACT: Mr. Bruce Pyle, M/S 1004

PHONE: (916) 355-5550
EMAIL: bruce.pyle@aerojet.com
WEBSITE: http://www.aerojet.com
CONTRACT:

NASS8-01109:  Next Generation Launch Technology Program

AJT AND ASSOCIATES, INC.
P. O. Box 9261
Marshall Space Flight Center, AL 35812


mailto:jackie.gorzynski@msfc.nasa.gov
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mailto:dawn.m.reid@accenture.com
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CONTACT: Mr. Robert S. Talianko, Bldg. 4241

PHONE: (256) 544-7949

EMAIL: bob.talianko@msfc.nasa.gov
WEBSITE: WWW.ajt-assoc.com
CONTRACT:

NASS8-00144:  Facilities Engineering Design Services

AJT AND ASSOCIATES, INC.
MSFC Medical Center

AD60M, Building 4249

Marshall Space Flight Center, AL 35812

CONTACT: Ms. Maureen Waldrop, AD02M, Bldg. 4249

PHONE: (256) 544-5740
EMAIL: maureen.waldrop@msfc.nasa.gov
CONTRACT:

NASS8-03079:  Occupational Medicine and Environmental Health Services

ATK/THIOKOL PROPULSION
P. O. Box 707
Brigham City, UT 84302-0707

CONTACT: Ms. Jenifer Scoffield, MC T40
PHONE: (435) 863-2017
EMAIL: Jenifer.Scoffield@ATK.com

ATK THIOKOL
P. O. Box 9033
Marshall Space Flight Center, AL 35812

CONTACT: Ms. Denise Thirkill, Bldg. 4712, D110

PHONE: (256) 544-0845
EMAIL: denise.thirkill@atk.com
CONTRACTS:

NASS8-38680F: Consolidated Facility
NASS8-97238:  Reusable Solid Rocket Motor Project
NASS8-00134:  Fabrication of Complex Composite Structures
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BAE SYSTEMS ANALYTICAL SOLUTIONS, INC.
1525 Perimeter Pkwy., Suite 500
Huntsville, AL 35806

CONTACT: Mr. Gabe Nieto, VP NASA Programs

PHONE: (256) 890-8123
EMAIL: gabe.nieto@baesystems.com
CONTRACT:

NASS8-02096:  Research & Education Efforts to Support MSFC Science Activities
CH2M HILL

151 Lafayette Dr., Suite 110

Oak Ridge, TN 37830

CONTACT: Ms. Judy Franklin

PHONE: (865) 483-9005 E/507
EMAIL: jfrank1@ch2m.com
CONTRACT:

NASS8-00150:  Environmental Engineering Services

CHEROKEE NATION INDUSTRIES
Building 4201
Marshall Space Flight Center, AL 35812

CONTACT: Mr. Bob Birt

PHONE: (256) 544-5141
EMAIL: bob.birt@msfc.nasa.gov
CONTRACT:

NAS8-01058:  Microgravity Program Support

COASTAL INTERNATIONAL SECURITY
Bldg. 4312
Huntsville, AL 35812

CONTACT: Mr. Dennis Wooten
PHONE: (256) 544-4750
EMAIL: dennis.wooten(@msfc.nasa.gov
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PURCHASE ORDER:

H34723D: Security Mission Services (GSA Buy)
COLSA CORPORATION

6726 Odessey Dr.

Huntsville, AL 35806

CONTACT: Mr. Thad Mauldin

PHONE: (256) 964-5399
EMAIL: tmauldin@colsa.com
CONTRACTS:

NASS8-01121:  Configuration & Data Management Services (SB Set-Aside Award)
NNMO04AAO7C: Huntsville Operation Support Center

CREATIVE MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY, INC.
P. O. Box 9224
Marshall Space Flight Center, AL 35812

CONTACT: Ms. Lois Walton-Jackson, Bldg. 4251, Rm. 3

PHONE: (256) 544-7977
EMAIL: lois.walton-jackson@msfc.nasa.gov
CONTRACT:

NASg-98256: Custodial and Refuse Collection Services

EG&G LOGISTICS SERVICES
P. O. Box 9017
Marshall Space Flight Center, AL 35812

CONTACT: Mr. Francis G. (Skip) Hayes
PHONE: (256) 544-8073

EMAIL: francis.hayes@msfc.nasa.gov
PURCHASE ORDER:

H36049D: Logistics Services

EG&G OF ALABAMA

P. O. Box 9017
Marshall Space Flight Center, AL 35812


mailto:tmauldin@colsa.com
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CONTACT: Mr. Warren Powell, Program Manager
PHONE: (256) 544-5696
EMAIL: warren.powell@msfc.nasa.gov

CONTACT: Mr. Mike Dorning, Bldg. 4249, Rm. 109A

PHONE: (256) 544-6766
EMAIL: mike.dorning(@msfc.nasa.gov
CONTRACT:

NASS8-03078:  Center Operations Support Services

HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND SPACE SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.
One Hamilton Rd.

M/S 1A-3-Z65

Windsor Locks, CT 06096

CONTACT: Mr. Richard H. Kaufman, Chief Buyer/Small Business Liaison

PHONE: (860) 654-4002
EMAIL: rich.kaufman@hs.utc.com
CONTRACT:

NASS8-98053:  Water Processor-Oxygen Generator Program
HERNANDEZ ENGINEERING

Bldg. 4471

Marshall Space Flight Center, AL 35812

CONTACT: Mr. Randy Reed, Bldg. 4471, Rm. A109

PHONE: (256) 544-6056
EMAIL: randy.reed@msfc.nasa.gov
CONTRACT:

NASS8-00179:  Safety and Mission Assurance Mission Services

INTEGRATED CONCEPTS AND RESEARCH CORPORATION
6767 Old Madison Pike, Suite 105
Huntsville, AL 35806

CONTACT: Mr. Dave Sadlowski, V.P. Aerospace
PHONE: (256) 971-0805
EMAIL: dsadlowski@icrc-hg.com
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CONTACT: Mr. Harry Wise

PHONE: (256) 544-3006
EMAIL: harry.wise(@msfc.nasa.gov
CONTRACT:

NASS8-01050:  Material Testing For Aerospace Environments at MSFC

LEAR SIEGLER SERVICES
A Division of URS

900 Clopper Rd., Suite 200
Gaithersburg, MD 20878

CONTACT: Mr. Leigh Stevens

PHONE: (301) 862-3929
EMAIL: Istevens@egginc.com
CONTRACT:

NNMO04-AD70P: Operations of Government Provided Aircraft

LOCKHEED MARTIN ASTRONAUTICS
P. O. Box 179
Denver, CO 80201

CONTACT: Ms. Betty Padilla, M/S 2461
PHONE: (303) 977-7131
EMAIL: betty.l.padilla@lmco.com

CONTACT: Mr. Patrick Roybal, MS S8072
PHONE: (303) 977-2592
EMAIL: Patrick.j.roybal@lmco.com

LOCKHEED MARTIN SPACE OPERATIONS
4912 Research Dr.
Huntsville, AL 35805

CONTACT: Mr. Raymond Centanni
PHONE: (256) 722-5163

EMAIL: Raymond.r.Centanni(@lmco.com
WEBSITE: http://Imso.external.Imco.com/
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CONTRACTS:

NASS8-01098:  Orbital Space Plane Program Systems Engineering and Architecture

NAS8-02069:  Crew Escape Module Demonstrator
NAS8-02095: Alternate Access to Station

LOCKHEED MARTIN INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
102 Research Blvd.
Madison, AL 35758

CONTACT: Ms. Shelia Burton

PHONE: (256) 319-2920

EMAIL: sburton@Imic.com

WEB SITE: www.it.lockheedmartin.com
PURCHASE ORDER:

H34606D: Outsourcing Desktop Initiative at NASA

LOCKHEED MARTIN SPACE SYSTEMS-SUNNYVALE OPERATIONS
1111 Lockheed Martin Way
Sunnyvale, CA 97086

CONTACT: Ms. Carol Trammell, M/S EG03, Bldg. 190N

PHONE: (408) 743-1177

EMAIL: carol.trammell@Ilmco.com
WEBSITE: http://Imms.external.lmco.com/sbp
CONTRACTS:

NASS8-00119:  Solar Telescope
NASS8-01002:  Solar B Focal Plane

LOCKHEED MARTIN SPACE SYSTEMS COMPANY
P. O Box 29304
New Orleans, LA 70189

CONTACT: Mr. Wayne Wright, M/S 3810
PHONE: (504) 257-1722
EMAIL: wayne.e.wright@maf.nasa.gov
WEB SITE: www.lmco.com
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CONTRACTS:

NASS8-00016:  External Tank Project
NNMO04AA06C: Consolidated Facilities Contract

MAINTHIA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
17535 Rosbough Dr., Suite 200
Corporate Center Of Middleburg Hts.
Cleveland, OH 44130

CONTACT: Mr. Hemant Mainthia

PHONE: (440) 816-0202
EMAIL: mainthia@aol.com
CONTRACT:

NASS8-02002:  Center Administrative Support Services (8(a) Competition)

NORTHROP GRUMMAN CORPORATION
Integration Systems Sector, Air Combat Systems
One Hornet Way

El Segundo, CA 90245

CONTACT: Ms. Krandalyn Richardson, MS K08460/V1
PHONE: (310) 814-0551
EMAIL: krandalyn.Richardson@ngc.com

CONTACT: Ms. Marcie Franco, MS K08460/V 1
PHONE: (310) 814-0552
EMAIL: Marcie.franco@ngc.com

NORTHROP GRUMMAN CORPORATION
Space Technology Sector

One Space Park Dr.

Redondo Beach, CA 90278

CONTACT: Mr. Al Boldon, M/S E1/4021

PHONE: (310) 814-0322

EMAIL: al.boldon@trw.com
WEBSITE: http://www.northegrum.com
CONTRACTS:

NASS8-01110:  Next Generation Launch Technology Program
NAS8-02074:  Next Generation Launch Technologies
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ORBITAL SCIENCES CORPORATION
Advanced Programs Group

21839 Atlantic Blvd.

Dulles, VA 20166

CONTACT: Mr. Steven Mumma (OSP POC)
PHONE: (703) 406-5474
EMAIL: mumma.steve@orbital.com

CONTACT: Ms. Sharon Roberts (NGLT POC)

PHONE: (703) 406-5248

EMAIL: Roberts.Sharon@orbital.com
WEBSITE: www.orbital.com
CONTRACT:

NASS8-01102:  Demonstration of Autonomous Rendezvous Technology (DART)

SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION
Applied Technology Division

6725 Odessey Dr.

Huntsville, AL 35806

CONTACT: Mr. George M. Lide, Corporate VP Space Programs Business

Development
PHONE: (256) 971-7305
EMAIL: george.m.lide@saic.com

Contract:

NNMO04AA02C: Unified NASA Information Technology Services
SIERRA LOBO, INC.

PO Box 9034

Marshall Space Flight Center, AL 35812-9034

CONTACT: Mr. Hunter Ed Denson, Bldg. 4705

PHONE: (256) 544-6045
EMAIL: hunter.denson@msfc.nasa.gov
CONTRACT:

NASS8-02115:  Hardware Fabrication, Machining, and Assembly Services
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SMITHSONIAN ASTROPHYSICAL OBSERVATORY
Subcontracts and Procurement Department

60 Garden St.

Cambridge, MA 02138-1516

CONTACT: Mr. Joseph Lendall, MS 22

PHONE: (617) 495-7401
EMAIL: 1lendall@cfa.harvard.edu
CONTRACTS:

NASS8-01003:  Solar B X-Ray Telescope Phases C & B
NASS8-03060:  Advanced X-Ray Astrophysical Facility (AXAF) Science Center

STANFORD UNIVERSITY
Procurement Department

340 Bonair Siding

Stanford, CA 94305

CONTACT: Ms. Sue Webert, Director of Procurement
PHONE: (650) 723-3276

EMAIL: sue@purchasing.stanford.edu

WEB SITE: http://purchasing.stanford.edu

CONTRACT:

NASS8-39225:  Gravity Probe B
SVERDRUP TECHNOLOGY
MSEFC Group

6703 Odyssey Dr., Suite 303
Huntsville, AL 35806

CONTACT: Ms. Jane Northrop

PHONE: (256) 971-5521
EMAIL: jane.s.northrop(@msfc.nasa.gov
CONTRACT:

NASS8-00187:  Engineering, Scientific, and Technical Services

TELEDYNE BROWN ENGINEERING, INC.
Cummings Research Park

300 Sparkman Dr., NW

Huntsville, AL 35805
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CONTACT: Mr. Harry Chaffee, M/S 25

PHONE: (256) 726-1241

EMAIL: harry.chaffee@tbe.com

WEBSITE: www.tbe.com

CONTRACTS:

NNMO04AAO5C: Operations of the Pressurants and Propellants Facility and Calibration
Services

NASS8-02060:  Microgravity Systems Development and Operations Support

THE BOEING COMPANY

Integrated and Defense Systems

5301 Bolsa Ave.

Huntington Beach, CA 92647

CONTACT: Mr. David Padilla

PHONE: (714) 896-3536

EMAIL: dave.padilla@boeing.com

CONTACT: Ms. Christine Gamble, MS 017-D74

PHONE: (714) 896-3553

EMAIL: christine.b.gamble@boeing.com

CONTACT: Ms. Michele Montagne, MS H45N-E102

PHONE: (714) 373-5000

EMAIL: Michele.montagne@boeing.com

CONTACT: Ms. Kristin Toyama, MS 07-D74

PHONE: (714) 896-2532

EMAIL: Kristin.toyama@boeing.com

CONTRACTS:

NAS8-01099:  Orbital Space Plane Program Systems Engineering and Architecture

NAS8-02070:  Development and Orbital Flight Demonstration of the X-37 Modular
Test Vehicle

THE BOEING COMPANY

Integrated Defense Systems
499 Boeing Blvd., P. O. Box 240002
Huntsville, AL 35824-6402
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CONTACT: Ms. Becky P. Martin, Supplier Diversity Specialist M/S JV-54

PHONE: (256) 461-3933
EMAIL: becky.p.martin@boeing.com
CONTRACTS:

NASS8-50000:  Space Station Contract
NAS&-50001: Consolidated Facilities Contract
NAS8-02093: Alternate Access to Station

THE BOEING COMPANY
Rocketdyne Propulsion and Power
6633 Canoga Park, PO Box 7922
Canoga Park, CA 91309-7922

CONTACT: Ms. Gayle Bruckner, Mail Stop FB-50

PHONE: (818) 586-3026
EMAIL: gayle.w.bruckner@boeing.com
CONTRACTS:

NASS8-01107:  Next Generation Launch Technology Program
NASS8-01144:  Space Shuttle Main Engine Program

UNITED TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, PRATT AND WHITNEY
P. O. Box 109600, M/S 710-40
West Palm Beach, FL 33410-9600

CONTACT: Mr. D.J. (Buddy) Perez

PHONE: (561) 796-6916
EMAIL: peredieg@pwil.com
CONTRACT:

NASS8-36801: Alternate Turbopump Development in Support of the Bantam Launch
System
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